Bose® Panaray® 302™A Loudspeaker
Installer’s Guide
2
E
n
g
li
sh

acknowledge our sole responsibility, that the product:
Kind of equipment: Loudspeaker
Type designation: 302TMA loudspeaker
3
E
n
g
lish
Installation
1.0 Package contents
2.0 Steps for loudspeaker installation
To install the Bose® Panaray® 302™A loudspeaker, first remove the
transformer cover from the bracket.
2.1 Changing the voltage and tap setting
The transformer is set at the factory for 70V, 200W operation.
To change from 70V, replace the orange wire with:
• Yellow for 100V
To change from 200W, replace the red wire with:
• Green for 100W
• Violet for 50W
• Blue for 25W
Caution: Do not replace or remove the black ground wire.
Be sure to put a wire nut or electrical tape over the bare end of the
wire you remove.
Blue
Violet
Green
Red
White
Red
Black
Yellow
Orange
Black
25W
50W
100W
200W
4
E
n
g
li
sh
2.2 Mounting the bracket
Caution: Install the loudspeakers in compliance with local building
and electrical codes. Use minimum size #10 (M4) pan head screws.
In the U.S., this version is designed for installation using Class 2
wiring methods in accordance with Articles 640 and 725 of NFPA
70, National Electrical Code.
2.2.1 Prepare the mounting surface
For either wall or ceiling mounting, use all four mounting holes on
the bracket, and use anchors as needed. For indoor installations on
wallboard, be sure that at least two of the screws attach to a stud.
Warning: For outdoor installations, do not attach the bracket to
wallboard construction.
Wall mounted Ceiling mounted
3.25"
8.25 cm
2.62"
6.65 cm
2.62"
6.65 cm
Installation
5
E
n
g
lish
.25"Ø
0.625 cm
0.625"
1.58 cm